506025969 04/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6072684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADIMAB, LLC	02/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SURFACE ONCOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	50 HAMPSHIRE STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62701065
Application Number:	62844958
Application Number:	16516613
PCT Number:	US2019042545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)812-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9783990159

Email: docketing@mcneillbaur.com

MCNEILL BAUR PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

125 CAMBRIDGE PARK DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01219-0001-00US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIANA MERLINO
SIGNATURE:	/Juliana Merlino/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=01219-0001 Assignment Adimab to Surface Executed#page1.tif source=01219-0001_Assignment Adimab to Surface Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052463 FRAME: 0250 506025969

source=01219-0001_Assignment Adimab to Surface Executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052463 FRAME: 0251

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ADIMAB, LLC, a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address 7 Lucent Drive, Lebanon, New Hampshire 03766 USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is an owner of the patent applications listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, SURFACE ONCOLOGY, INC, a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 50 Hampshire Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02139 USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions in all countries throughout the world, and in and to these patent applications and any subsequent applications filed in any jurisdiction throughout the world claiming priority to these applications, and in and to any Letters Patent to be issued upon any applications claiming priority to these applications throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, ADIMAB, LLC, as Assignor(s), has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to this application, any and all applications describing these inventions, any and all applications claiming priority to the filed applications, and to any Letters Patent to be issued upon these inventions or any applications claiming priority to the filed applications, including continuations, divisionals, reissues, and the like in any country; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for these inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any known facts respecting these inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these inventions in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all nonprovisional divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions in the United States and any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the below-named individual authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR, ADIMAB, LLC, has executed this document on the date indicated below.

County of	Ama Cloh)	Assignor	ADIMAB, LLC	
) \$3.	Address:	7 Lucent Drive	****
	**)		Lebanon, New Hampshire 03766 USA	
State of	New Hampshire	.)	Ву:		
			Name:	ENC ELLICATO	
			Title:	CHAP SCIENTED & SPEICER	
Subscribed	l and sworn to before me the	is 24 ^{kh} day of	Date:	F68 14 th 2020 2020	
11/12		,	······································		

URSZULA M. SHARPLES, Notary Public State of New Hampshire My Commission Expires September 13, 2022 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the below-named individual authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNEE, SURFACE ONCOLOGY, INC., has executed this document on the date indicated below.

County of)		Assignee:	SURFACE ONCOLOGY, INC.
**************************************)	SS.	Address:	50 Hampshire Street
	")			Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02139 USA
State of)			
***************************************	***************************************		By:	
			Name:	Chamber Adams
			Title:	Sin DV TO
			Date:	9 AUN 2020
Subscribed and sworn to bef	ore me this	day of		20
	Notary Pub	olic		

APPENDIX A

Title	Country	Appl.#	Filing Date
ANTI-CD112R COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS	SD	62/701,065	2018-07-20
ANTI-CD112R COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS	SO	62/844,958	2018-05-08
ANTI-CD112R COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS	PCT	PCT/US2019/042545	2019-07-19
ANTI-CDITZR COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS	NS.	16/516,613	2019-07-19
ANTI-CD112R COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS	AR	P190102047	2019-07-19
ANTI-CD112R COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS	M.I.	108125739	2019-07-19

Page 3 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052463 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 04/22/2020